
JAX STATE (14-21, 4-5 CUSA) -vs- UTEP (18-11, 4-5 CUSA)
3/30/2024 at EL PASO, TEXAS (HELEN OF TROY SBC)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kat Carter (5-6)
Loss: FELDER, Taja (9-3)
HBP: Kat Carter, FELDER, Taja
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: DONNIE RUNDELL First: SHAWN MOWDY Third Base: ROCKY BARNHILL 
Start: 11AM MDT   Time: 1:56   Attendance: 687   Weather: 69 DEGREES, CLOUDY

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
JAX STATE 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 5 1
UTEP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2

JAX STATE 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ashley Phillips 3b 4 1 1 1 0 1 2
Emma Jones ss 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Lindsey Richardson 1b 3 0 1 2 1 0 1
    Hannah Buffington pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Megan Rasmussen rf 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Makalyn Kyser pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kenzie Nicholson 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
Morgan Nowakowski cf 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
Linley Tubbs dp 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
Caroline Lively c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ella Pate lf 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Kat Carter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 3 5 3 5 3 8

2B: Ella Pate (1)
HR: Ashley Phillips (1)
SH: Linley Tubbs (1)
SB: Emma Jones (2)
HBP: Caroline Lively (1)
E: Emma Jones (1)
DP: 1

UTEP 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
MORALES, Lexi lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
SCOTT, Autumn rf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
RICHARD, Ajia 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    REBOLLEDO, Aaliyah pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HOGAN, Halle dp 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    CROUWEL, Marijn ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    ARAGON, Grace pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MENDEZ, Idalis 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
    SAMPLE, Anna ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
SEPULVEDA, Lynne c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    DOONER, Rylan ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
GARCIA, Bri 2b 1 0 1 0 2 0 0
MENDOZA, Madi ss 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    LEE, Amaya ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
ALLEN, Ashlynn cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    COLLETT, Kenna ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
FELDER, Taja p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    ARAGON, Faith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 0 4 0 3 3 6

SH: SCOTT, Autumn (1)
SB: SCOTT, Autumn (1)
HBP: HOGAN, Halle (1)
E: GARCIA, Bri (1); ARAGON, Faith (1)
DP: 2

JAX STATE IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kat Carter (W, 5-6) 7.0 4 0 0 3 3 0 0 1 0 22 27 9 7 126
Totals 4 0 0 3 3 0 0 1 0 22 27 9 7 126

UTEP IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
FELDER, Taja (L, 9-3) 5.0 2 1 1 5 2 0 0 1 0 14 21 6 5 74
ARAGON, Faith 2.0 3 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 11 11 1 4 37
Totals 5 3 3 5 3 0 0 1 0 25 32 7 9 111



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

JAX STATE - Top of 1st JSU UTE
No play. 0 0
PHILLIPS, A. homered to center field, RBI (0-0). 1 0
JONES, E. lined out to lf (1-1 KB). 1 0
RICHARDSON,L walked (3-1 BBBFB). 1 0
RASMUSSEN M walked (3-1 BKBBB); RICHARDSON,L advanced to second. 1 0
NICHOLSON, K flied into double play lf to 2b (0-0); RICHARDSON,L out on the play. 1 0

UTEP - Bottom of 1st JSU UTE
MORALES, L walked (3-2 BBKFBFFB). 1 0
SCOTT, A out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (2-1 BFB); MORALES, L advanced to second. 1 0
RICHARD, A popped up to ss (2-2 KBKFFB). 1 0
HOGAN, H hit by pitch (1-2 KBS). 1 0
MENDEZ, I struck out swinging (3-2 SBBBFFFS). 1 0

JAX STATE - Top of 2nd JSU UTE
NOWAKOWSKI,M walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 0
TUBBS, L. grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); NOWAKOWSKI,M advanced to second. 1 0
LIVELY, C. hit by pitch (0-2 KK). 1 0
PATE, E. popped up to ss (1-1 BK). 1 0
PHILLIPS, A. flied out to lf (1-0 B). 1 0

UTEP - Bottom of 2nd JSU UTE
SEPULVEDA, L grounded out to p (0-0). 1 0
GARCIA, B singled to center field (2-2 BFBFFF). 1 0
MENDOZA, M lined into double play 3b to 1b (2-0 BB); GARCIA, B out on the play. 1 0

JAX STATE - Top of 3rd JSU UTE
JONES, E. singled to right field (1-1 KB). 1 0
RICHARDSON,L flied out to rf (0-0). 1 0
JONES, E. stole second. 1 0
RASMUSSEN M grounded out to 2b (0-1 K); JONES, E. advanced to third. 1 0
NICHOLSON, K grounded out to ss (3-2 BBKFB). 1 0

UTEP - Bottom of 3rd JSU UTE
ALLEN, A struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 1 0
MORALES, L lined out to cf (1-2 KFB). 1 0
SCOTT, A singled up the middle (0-1 S). 1 0
SCOTT, A stole second, out at third 2b to 3b. 1 0

JAX STATE - Top of 4th JSU UTE
NOWAKOWSKI,M walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
TUBBS, L. struck out looking (3-2 KBKBBK). 1 0
LIVELY, C. hit into double play p to ss to 1b (2-0 BB); NOWAKOWSKI,M out on the play. 1 0

UTEP - Bottom of 4th JSU UTE
RICHARD, A flied out to cf (0-1 K). 1 0
CROUWEL, M pinch hit for HOGAN, H. 1 0
CROUWEL, M popped up to ss (1-2 FBS). 1 0
SAMPLE, A pinch hit for MENDEZ, I. 1 0



SAMPLE, A struck out swinging (2-2 FBBFFS). 1 0
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

JAX STATE - Top of 5th JSU UTE
MENDEZ, I to 1b for SAMPLE, A. 1 0
PATE, E. walked (3-2 KFBBFBFB). 1 0
PHILLIPS, A. struck out swinging (3-2 BKBFFFBS). 1 0
JONES, E. lined out to lf. 1 0
RICHARDSON,L grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 1 0

UTEP - Bottom of 5th JSU UTE
SEPULVEDA, L popped up to p (2-2 BKBF). 1 0
GARCIA, B walked (3-2 BBBKSFFFB). 1 0
MENDOZA, M singled, bunt (0-0); GARCIA, B advanced to second. 1 0
ALLEN, A popped up to ss (3-2 KBBFBF). 1 0
MORALES, L reached on a fielder's choice to second base (1-1 BK); MENDOZA, M out at second 2b to ss. 1 0

JAX STATE - Top of 6th JSU UTE
ARAGON, F to p for FELDER, T. 1 0
RASMUSSEN M grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 0
NICHOLSON, K grounded out to p (2-1 BFB). 1 0
NOWAKOWSKI,M reached on an error by p (0-1 K). 1 0
TUBBS, L. struck out looking (3-2 BKBFBK). 1 0

UTEP - Bottom of 6th JSU UTE
SCOTT, A grounded out to 3b (1-2 BSF). 1 0
RICHARD, A singled to left center (0-0). 1 0
REBOLLEDO, A pinch ran for RICHARD, A. 1 0
HOGAN, H to dp for CROUWEL, M. 1 0
HOGAN, H reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher, advanced to second on an error by ss (0-0);
REBOLLEDO, A out at second p to ss. 1 0
ARAGON, G pinch ran for HOGAN, H. 1 0
MENDEZ, I popped up to ss (1-1 BK). 1 0

JAX STATE - Top of 7th JSU UTE
RICHARD, A to 3b for REBOLLEDO, A. 1 0
HOGAN, H to dp for ARAGON, G. 1 0
LIVELY, C. popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 1 0
PATE, E. doubled to center field (2-2 BFSBF). 1 0
PHILLIPS, A. grounded out to 2b (3-2 KBKBFB); PATE, E. advanced to third. 1 0
JONES, E. singled, bunt (0-0). 1 0
JONES, E. stole second. 1 0
RICHARDSON,L singled through the right side, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); JONES, E. scored; PATE, E. scored. 3 0
BUFFINGTON,H pinch ran for RICHARDSON,L. 3 0
RASMUSSEN M reached on an error by 2b (0-0); BUFFINGTON,H advanced to second. 3 0
KYSER, M. pinch ran for RASMUSSEN M. 3 0
NICHOLSON, K reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-0); KYSER, M. out at second ss unassisted. 3 0

UTEP - Bottom of 7th JSU UTE
RICHARDSON,L to 1b for BUFFINGTON,H. 3 0
RASMUSSEN M to rf for KYSER, M.. 3 0
DOONER, R pinch hit for SEPULVEDA, L. 3 0
DOONER, R grounded out to 3b (2-2 BBKF). 3 0
GARCIA, B walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 0
LEE, A pinch hit for MENDOZA, M. 3 0
LEE, A grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKF); GARCIA, B advanced to second. 3 0



COLLETT, K pinch hit for ALLEN, A. 3 0
COLLETT, K popped up to ss (2-2 KFBFB). 3 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


